EXHIBIT A TO UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT

Debtor: Landis Plastics, Inc. 10800 South Central Avenue Chicago Ridge, IL 60415

Secured Party:
American National Bank
and Trust Company of Chicago
33 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60690

This FINANCING STATEMENT is presented to a filing	officer for filing pursuent to th	ve Uniform Commercial Co	ode 3. Maturity d	ate (if any):
1. Debtor(s) (Last Name First) and address(es)	2. Secured Party (les) and add	rass(es)		(Date, Time, Number,
Landis Plastics, Inc.	American Nation		and Fiting Office)	
10800 S. Central Ave.	Trust Co. of Ch	icago		
Chicago Ridge, IL 60415	33 N. LaSalle		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Chicago, IL 606	.90 ∤		
b				
This financing statement covers the following typus (or items) of property.			
See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a				
part hereof for a description of the property				
subject hereto. See Exhibit B hereto which			5 Assignments) of Sa	cured Party and Address(es)
contains a legal description and the owner				
of record of the premises on which fixtures				
may be located.	0/_			
This statement is filed without the debtor's signature	to perfect a security in great in	collateral (check	X (1 so)	
already subject to a security interest in anot				
which is proceeds of the original collateral d	escribed above in which a secur	ity interest was perfected		
Check 🗷 if covered: 🔲 Proceeds of Colleteral are also	covered. Products of Call	ateral rie liso covered. No	of additional Shee	ts presentad.
Filed with: Recorder of Cook Co	ounty, Illinois			
Landis Plastics, Inc.	American N	ational Pank	& Trust C	o. of Chicago
Danuis Flastics, Inc.	7311G L L CCCC 14	dotomat trees.	4 11455 5	
Manager & Landy			- /	
By Signature(s) of Debtar(s)		Signaturals, cl Secured Party(ies)		
Gregory J. Tanais, Pres.				
at Finne Ohic (Cary - Apt Bettier)	STANDARD FORM - FO	JRM UCC-1.	Ux.	
			- / ' ' C	

therewith, and all substitutions and replacements thereof, at any whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the Debtor.

"Fixtures" means "fixtures" (as defined in the UCC) located at the locations identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

"Insurance Policies" means any and all insurance policies with respect to any of the Collateral, including all claims or rights to payment thereunder.

"Proceeds" means "proceeds" as such term is defined in the UCC and shall include, without limitation and in any event, any claims

Chicago, II 68663

against third parties for loss or damage to or destruction of any or all of the Collateral.

""UCC" means the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect on the
date hereof in the State of Illinois.

97916917

Property of County Clerk's Office

SCHEDULE A TO UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT 97916917

Debtor: Landis Plastics, Inc. 10800 South Central Avenue Chicago Ridge, IL 60415

Secured Party: American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago 33 North LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60690

EQUIPMENT LOCATION

5750 West 118th Street, Alsip, Illinois 60482

10800 Souch central Avenue, Chicago Ridge, Illinois 60415

630 Commerce Road, Richmond, Indiana 47374

1207 North Sixth Street, Monticello, Indiana 47960

The space of the s The Debtor's leased facility located on Milton Avenue, Village of Solvay, Town of Geddas, Onondaga County, New York

EXHIBIT B TO UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT

97916917

Debtor: Landis Plastics, Inc. 10800 South Central Avenue Chicago Ridge, IL 60415 Secured Party: American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago 33 North LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60690

Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

That part of the East 1/2 of the South East 1/4 of Section 17, Township 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third Trincipal Meridian, described as follows: Beginning at the intersection of the Southerly line of the Baltimore and Ohio, Chicago Terminal Railroad Right of Way, and West of the West line of South Central Avenue (said West line being 50 feet West of and parallel with the East line of Said Section 17); thence South along said West line of South Central Avenue, a distance of 189.37 feet to a point 150 feet Southwesterly of the Southerly line of said Pight of Way; thence Northwesterly along a line drawn parallel with and 150 Southwesterly of the Southerly line of said Right of Way, a distance of 450 feet; theree North along a line drawn parallel with the West line of said South central Avenue, a distance of 189.37 feet to a point on the Southerly line of said Railroad Right of Way; thence Southeasterly along the Southerly line of said Right of Way, a distance of 450 feet, to a point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 2:

All that part of Lots 1, 2 and 3 in Central Avenue Industrial Park, a subdivision in the North East 1/4 of the South East 1/4 of Section 17, Township 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, as lies Northeasterly of a line drawn parallel with and 150 feet Southwesterly of the Southerly Right of Way line of the Baltimore and Ohio, Chicago Terminal Railroad, in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 3:

Lots 1 and 2 (except that part of said Lots 1 and 2 as lies Northeasterly of a line drawn parallel with and 150 feet Southwesterly of the Southerly Right of Way line of the Baltimore and Ohio, Chicago Terminal Railroad) in Central Avenue Industrial Park, a subdivision in the North East 1/4 of the South East 1/4 of Section 17,

Township 37 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 24-17-401-013-0000

97916917 24-17-401-028-0000

24-17-401-025-0000, 026-0000

Heritage/Pullman Bank and Trust Company, Owner of Record:

> as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 16, 1963 and known as Trust No. 6453

PARCEL 4:

Lot 3 (except that part of said Lot 3 as lies Northeasterly of a line drawn parallel with and 150 feet Southwesterly of the Southerly right-of-way line of the Baltimore and Ohio Chicago Terminal Railroad) and all of Lot 4 in Central Avenue Industrial Park in the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 17, Township 37 North, Range 17, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 6:

Lot 2 in Landis Plastics Resubdivision of Lot 43 in Frank De Lugach's Parkside Manor, being a subdivision in the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 17, Township 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 7:

Lots B and C in Central Avenue Industrial Park in the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 cl Section 17, Township 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. Office

PIN: 24-17-401-017-0000

24-17-401-027-0000

24-17-412-018-0000

24-17-415-010-0000

24-17-415-011-0000

Worth Bank and Trust, as Trustee under Owner of Record:

Trust Agreement dated December 11, 1980

and known as Trust No. 3526

PARCEL 5:

The Southeasterly 20 feet of Lot 44 in Frank De Lugach's Parkside Manor, being a subdivision of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 17, Township 37 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 24-17-412-020-0000

97916917

Owner of Record: Landis Plastics, Inc.

Common Address of Property: 10800 South Central Avenue

Chicago Ridge, Illinois 60415

Property of Cook County Clark's Office